



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRCA No. 368 of 2026

CHANDRASEKHAR CHANDRAKAR
versus
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF GOODS AND SERVICE TAX
INTELLIGENCE (DGGI)

Order Sheet

09/03/2026	Mr. Vikalp Sharma, along with Mr. Prashant Dansena, learned counsel for the applicant. Mr. Maneesh Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the Respondents. The anticipatory bail application is admitted for hearing. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for three weeks' time to file reply in the matter. On the request made by learned counsel for the respondent, list this case after three weeks. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
Alok	