



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRCA No. 353 of 2026

Rohan Tanna **Versus** Union of India

MCRCA/368/2026

Order Sheet

09/04/2026	Heard Mr. Harshwardhan Pargania, Mr Palash Soni and Mr. Vikalp Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the applicants. Also heard Mr. Maneesh Sharma, learned counsel for appearing for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for a week's time to file reply in MCRCA No.368/2026. Let the matter be listed again in the next week. Sd/- (Ramesh Sinha) Chief Justice